



Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited

Regd. Office: Flat No. 2, R D Shah Building, Shradhanand Road, Opp. Railway Station, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai 400 086
CIN : L85100MH1973PLC289209

Date: February 13, 2024

To,
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Security Code: 540788

Security ID: ASPIRA

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith copies of Newspaper advertisement dated February 14, 2024 for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 Financial Results published in English Newspaper 'Business Standard' and Marathi Newspaper 'Mumbai Lakshdeep' respectively.

The said publication may also be accessed on the website of the company i.e <https://www.aspiradiagnostics.com/> as per regulation 46 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,
For **Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited**

KRUPALI KIRTI
KUMAR SHAH

Digitally signed by KRUPALI
KIRTI KUMAR SHAH
Date: 2024.02.14 12:35:16
+05'30'

Krupali Shah
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

**INDIA'S FIRST
FULLY INTEGRATED LAB**

☎ 0227197 5756, 022 2513 9090 🌐 www.aspiradiagnostics.com
✉ support@aspiradiagnostics.com | info@aspiradiagnostics.com

CK BIRLA GROUP **ORIENT CEMENT**

Orient Cement Limited

CIN: L2640OR2011PLC019323
Registered Office: Unit 101, Plot No. 7, Bhojpur, Bhuvaneshwar, Odisha - 751 013, Tel: 204-2393033
Corporate Office: B-17, 3rd Floor, 25, Sarabhai Road, New Delhi-110 001
Tel: 011-4302100, 011-4292190
Email: investor@orientcement.com Website: www.orientcement.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT/ RESOLVE E-VOTING

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Sections 108 and 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("Management Rules"), General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 9, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, read with other relevant circulars, including Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("Listing Regulations") and other applicable provisions of the Listing Regulations, Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) framed for the time being in force including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) framed for the time being in force and as amended from time to time, their approval is sought for following special resolution by way of Postal Ballot by voting through electronic means only ("e-voting") (resolves/e-voting).

Description of Special Resolution

Re-appointment of Mrs. Varsha Nandan Parashar (DIN: 0258076) as an Independent Director of the Company

In compliance with the MCA Circulars the Postal Ballot Notice dated February 5, 2024 along with instructions regarding e-voting has been sent only through email on Tuesday, February 13, 2024 to all the Members and Shareholders whose email address is registered with the Company or with the Depositories/Depository Participants and whose names appear on the register of members or list of beneficial owners as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, February 9, 2024 and voting rights shall be recorded on the shares registered in the name of the shareholders as on the same date. Any person who is not a shareholder of the Company on the cut-off date shall mail the Postal Ballot Notice for information purposes only.

The Notice is also available on the website of the Company, i.e., www.orientcement.com on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the e-voting website of National Securities Depositories Limited ("NSDL") at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") to provide e-voting facility. The e-voting facility will be available during the following period:

Commencement of e-voting: 9:00 AM (IST) on February 14, 2024 (Wednesday)
End of e-voting: 5:00 PM (IST) on March 14, 2024 (Thursday)

The e-voting module shall be updated by NSDL immediately after 5:00 PM (IST) on Thursday, March 14, 2024.

Members who have not updated their email address are requested to register the same in respect of shares held by them in electronic form with the Depository through their Depository Participants and in physical form by writing to the Company or to the Company's RTA, KFV Technologies Limited at investor@orientcement.com or by post to KFV Technologies Limited, Unit: Orient Cement Limited, Sarabhai Building, Tower B, Plot No. 7, 32, Financial District, Naraina Complex, Sarinjanpally, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana, India - 500032.

Mr. A.K. Lath, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No. FCS-4484) of M/s. A.K. Lath & Co. Company Secretaries, Kolkata, has been appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company as the "Scrutinizer" to scrutinize the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner.

The result of the Postal Ballot will be declared within 2 working days from the conclusion of the e-voting and displayed at the Registered as well as Corporate Office of the Company. The result shall also be uploaded on the Stock Exchanges where shares of the Company are listed and will also be uploaded on the Company's website and new.orientcement.com and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com. The resolution, if passed with requisite majority, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date specified by the Company for e-voting i.e. Thursday, March 14, 2024.

In case of any queries related to e-voting, you may refer the Help/Frequently Asked Questions ("Help/FAQ") and e-voting user manual available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com. For any grievances connected with facility for e-voting, please contact Mr. Pritam Mishra, Senior Manager, NSDL, 4th Floor, A Wing, Trade Winds, Kamala Mills Compound, Sarveshwar Road, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, e-mail: evoting@nsdl.com, tel no: 022-48867000/022-44997000.

Yours faithfully,
Diksha Singh
Company Secretary

February 13, 2024
New Delhi

Suraj Estate Developers Limited

(Formerly known as Suraj Estate Developers Private Limited)

CIN: U99999MH1989PLC040073

Regd. Off: 301, 3rd Floor, Aman Chambers, Veer Savarkar Marg, Opp. Bengal Chemicals, Peshwadevi Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 025

Consolidated Statement of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Millions except earnings per share)			
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
		31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-23
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(a) Revenue from operations	1,059.85	1,034.00	3,116.55	3,057.44	
(b) Other income	1.64	2.43	8.10	21.45	
1 Total Income	1,061.49	1,036.43	3,124.65	3,078.89	
2 Profit before tax	220.94	228.78	643.43	432.12	
3 Tax expense					
Current tax	57.34	70.38	214.50	135.71	
Deferred tax - charged/(credit)	(2.14)	(10.83)	(51.32)	(24.23)	
Total tax expenses	55.20	59.55	163.18	111.48	
4 Profit for the period / year (2-3)	165.74	169.23	480.25	320.64	
5 Other Comprehensive Income					
(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss:					
- Remeasurement of defined benefit liability	(0.01)	0.22	0.32	0.92	
- Income tax relating to above	0.00	(0.06)	(0.08)	(0.23)	
Total Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(0.01)	0.16	0.24	0.69	
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (4+5)	165.73	169.39	480.49	321.33	
7 Profit for the period / year attributable to					
- Owners of the Group	165.82	169.61	482.48	321.80	
- Non-controlling interest	(0.08)	(0.39)	(2.23)	(0.96)	
8 Other comprehensive income for the period / year attributable to					
- Owners of the Group	(0.00)	0.16	0.24	0.69	
- Non-controlling interest	(0.00)	0.00	(0.00)	-	
9 Total comprehensive income for the period / year attributable to					
- Owners of the Group	165.81	169.77	482.72	322.29	
- Non-controlling interest	(0.08)	(0.38)	(2.23)	(0.96)	
10 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- per share)	214.31	158.75	214.31	158.75	
11 Other equity				715.13	
12 Earnings per share (Face Value ₹ 5/- per share) - Not annualized					
(a) Basic (₹)	5.03	5.34	15.00	10.10	
(b) Diluted (₹)	5.03	5.34	15.00	10.10	

Net off elimination on consolidation due to equity shares held by subsidiary company.

Notes to consolidated unaudited financial results:

- The above consolidated unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.
- The above consolidated unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder.
- During the quarter ended December 31, 2023, the Company has completed Initial Public Offering (IPO) of ₹ 4,000 Million (Fresh Issue) comprise of 11,111,111 equity shares of ₹ 5 each at an issue price of ₹ 360 per share. The equity shares of the Company have been listed on National Stock Exchange Limited and BSE Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Stock Exchanges") w.e.f. December 28, 2023.
- Since the Company was listed on December 26, 2023, the consolidated unaudited financial results for the corresponding quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 were not required to be prepared in accordance with the requirement of regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, according to the figures for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have not been reported.
- During the quarter ended December 31, 2023, the Income Tax Department ("ITD") has conducted a search, survey and seizure operation during the period from 6th October 2023 to 10th October 2023 pursuant to authorizations issued under Sections 132 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 at the Registered and Corporate Office of the Company and certain documents/books of accounts including the back-up of the accounting software and hardware copies) and cash of ₹ 2.14 mn were seized. Panchnama report has been received by the Company. However, proceedings under search, survey and seizure operations are yet to be concluded, during which the Company, as asked by the ITD from time to time. There are currently no tax demands levied consequent to such operations.
- The Utilization of net IPO proceeds (net of share issue expenses) is summarized below:

Objects of the issue as per prospectus	Proceeds of IPO	Utilizable upto December 31, 2023	Balance unutilized amount
Repayment (prepayment) of the aggregate outstanding borrowings	2,850.00	2,850.00	-
Acquisition of land or land development rights	350.00	-	350.00
Issue expenses	352.66	100.71	251.95
General corporate purpose	447.34	263.50	183.84
Total	4,000.00	3,214.21	785.79

*IPO proceeds which were utilised as December 31, 2023 are kept in current bank accounts / fixed deposits with scheduled banks and debt mutual funds pending utilisation for its intended purpose.

6 The Group is exclusively operating in the business of Real Estate and other allied activities. In the context of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS - 10B) - "Operating Segment" constitutes single operating segment. The Group does not have operations outside India, hence Geographical Segment is not applicable.

7 The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped or rearranged or reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
Suraj Estate Developers Limited
(Formerly known as Suraj Estate Developers Private Limited)

Sd/-
Rajen Meenathakoni Thomas
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00634576)

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 12, 2024

A2Z INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.

CIN: L74999HR2002PLC034805
Registered Office: O-116, 1st Floor, DLF Shopping Mall, Arjun Marg, DLF Phase 1, Gurugram-122002, (Haryana)
Corporate Office: Ground Floor, Plot No. 58, Sector-44, Gurugram-122003, Haryana
E-mail: investor.relations@az2email.com Website: www.az2group.co.in, Tel.: 0124-4723383

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	(Amount in Rs Lakhs)											
		Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine months period ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Nine months period ended		Year Ended	
		December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	1,961.15	1,965.86	1,489.17	5,792.16	5,478.53	6,958.65	9,445.47	10,196.09	6,354.82	29,051.55	25,873.19	34,944.18
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	(2,152.06)	289.38	(373.94)	(1,848.98)	(1,034.52)	(1,199.95)	(2,116.65)	(1,784.16)	(453.94)	(3,987.30)	(1,151.16)	1,586.22
3	(Loss)/profit before tax	(55.39)	(834.23)	(98.74)	(875.72)	(798.32)	(6,512.93)	(19.78)	(7,070.29)	(336.40)	(7,767.54)	(10,817.91)	(10,817.91)
4	(Loss)/profit for the period/year	(55.39)	(842.93)	(98.74)	(884.42)	(759.32)	(6,154.14)	(348.23)	(5,435.36)	(890.14)	(6,237.28)	(12,605.48)	(12,605.48)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	(55.39)	(842.93)	(98.74)	(884.42)	(759.32)	(6,161.35)	(348.23)	(5,435.36)	(890.14)	(6,237.28)	(12,509.32)	(12,509.32)
6	Equity share capital (Paid-up) Face value of the share - Rs 10/- each	17,611.99	17,611.99	17,611.99	17,611.99	17,611.99	17,611.99	17,611.99	17,611.99	17,611.99	17,611.99	17,611.99	17,611.99
7	(Loss)/profit per share: (of Rs. 10/- each)												
(a)	Basic earnings per share	(0.03)	(0.48)	(0.05)	(0.50)	(0.43)	(5.20)	(0.08)	(0.12)	(2.90)	(0.25)	(3.37)	(6.98)
(b)	Diluted earnings per share	(0.03)	(0.48)	(0.05)	(0.50)	(0.43)	(5.20)	(0.08)	(0.12)	(2.90)	(0.25)	(3.37)	(6.98)

Notes:

- The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on their recommendation have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 12, 2024.
- Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share is not annualized for the quarters ended December 31, 2023, September 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022 and nine months ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022.

The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended December 31, 2023 financial results are available on Company's website at www.az2group.co.in and also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of A2Z Infra Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Amit Mittal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 0005844

Place: Gurugram
Date: February 12, 2024

CONTAINERWAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Registered Office: 6th Floor, Room No. 602, Skates Plaza, Plot No. M-11, Near L.B. Hospital, Kankaria, Salt Lake Road, Kolkata - 700006
CIN: L26199WB1989PLC040073 E-mail: info@containerway.com Website: www.containerway.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended Dec 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Figures in Rs Lakhs											
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23	31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23
I	Revenue From Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
II	Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
III	Total Income (I+II)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IV	EXPENSES												
a	Cost of material consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b	Purchases of Stock in Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c	Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-Trade and Work-in-progress	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d	Employee benefits expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
e	Finance cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
f	Depreciation and amortization expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
g	Other expenses	2.77	5.61	2.28	1.92	2.28	0.38	6.93	6.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
h	Total expenses (IV)	3.31	4.48	2.28	1.92	2.28	11.60	8.61	19.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
V	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	-3.31	-4.48	-2.28	-11.60	-2.28	-11.60	-8.61	-19.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VI	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VII	Profit/(Loss) before tax (V+VI)	-3.31	-4.48	-2.28	-11.60	-2.28	-11.60	-8.61	-19.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VIII	Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IX	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	-3.31	-4.48	-2.28	-11.60	-2.28	-11.60	-8.61	-19.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
X	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XI	Net Income from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XII	Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX+X)	-3.31	-4.48	-2.28	-11.60	-2.28	-11.60	-8.61	-19.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIII	Other Comprehensive Income for the period (2023-24)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIV	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XII+XIII) (Comparing Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	-3.31	-4.48	-2.28	-11.60	-2.28	-11.60	-8.61	-19.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XV	Earnings per equity share (for continuing operations)												

